Index 700-020 Multi-Column Ground Sign

ORIGINATION

Date: 5/15/25 Name: Joshua Turley Phone: 414-4475 Email: Joshua.turley@dot.state.fl.us

COMMENTARY

There was some confusion of what the 2'-0" allowance meant. It refers to the column locations not for anything in the index.

COMMENTS AND RESPONSES

BLACK = Industry Review Comments **BLUE** = Standard Plans Response **GREEN** = Change Made to Index

Name: Farhad Raof Date: 7/9/25

COMMENT: The draft proposes a tolerance of 2' on Note 3A on page 1 of 700-020. Comment: This note may be modified to include the word "longitudinally", so it reads as: "Sign Support Shop drawings and calculations are not required when fabricated in accordance with this Index and support columns do not vary from the plan locations by more than 2'-0" longitudinally".

RESPONSE: Agreed. We will add this clarification. Thank you for your comment!

CHANGE MADE TO INDEX: Yes, added "longitudinally" to the note.

Response Date: 7/14/25

GENERAL NOTES:

1. Meet the requirements of Specification 700.

2. Verify Column lengths in the field prior to fabrication.

3. Shop drawings:

A. Sign Support Shop drawings are and support columns do not exceed the width ("W") shown in the plans by more than 2 O".

B. Sign Panels: Horizontal panel splices are allowed at interior wind beams for sign panels with a height ("H") greater than 10 feet. Shop drawings required for horizontal panel splice details.

C. When shop drawings are required, obtain approval prior to fabrication.

4. Materials:



F. Concrete: Class II.

CHANGED NOTE 3.A:

Sign Support Shop drawings and calculations are not required when fabricated in accordance with this Index and support columns do not vary from the plan locations by more than 2'-0" longitudinally.





2026-27

FY 2025-26 STANDARD PLANS

FDOT

LAST

11/01/23

REVISION



 \geq DESCRIPTION: